SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24362-24363/2013

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CALCUTTA EXPORT COMPANY WITH

Respondent(s)

ITEM NO.47

SLP(C) No. 14698/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24879/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24747/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26781/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26649/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26780/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29246/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30611/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30639/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24750/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 26/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Item No.47 -2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 24362-24363/2013

The request for last opportunity cannot be granted, as last opportunity has already been given even earlier for taking fresh steps against the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 24879, 24747, 24748 and 24750/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondents for filing counter affidavit.

<u>SLP(C) No. 14698, 26781, 26649, 26780, 30611,30639 and 24749/2014</u>

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Office to issue notice.

SLP(C) No. 29246/2014

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

List all the matters again on 21.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar