## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (C) No.130/2015

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AARUNI HARISHCHANDRA PATIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11139/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11140/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18274/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 19974/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22282/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24750/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14698/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24879/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24747/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26781/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26649/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26780/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29246/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30611/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30639/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36797/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34200/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36421/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2377/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3512/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav,

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Loknath Rath, Adv.

For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on  $27^{\text{th}}$  April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar