<u>SECTIONXVIA</u>

LISTED ON: 27.04.2015

COURT NO:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 130 of 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015 (Application for ex-parte stay)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

AARUNI HARISHCHANDRA PATIL

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th February, 2015 alongwith connected matter when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 27^{th} April, 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Pritha Srikumar, Advocate has on 23rd February, 2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

As the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 11139/2014, hence, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

2. Mr. Pritha Srikumar, Advocate

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR