SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 30611/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2014 in CMA No. 536/2014 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

DAKSHIM HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRINITY TRANSFORMERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in office report dated 8^{th} April, 2015.

(Babita Pandey) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master