## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 5343/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2014in ITTA No. 573/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III, HYDERABAD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. SHODHANA LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents.

(Sapna Bisht) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master