ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017

(CC No.7311/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2013 in TA No. 1033/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at

Ahmedabad)

CIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKP INFRASTRUCTURE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Merusagar Samantary, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil Tag with SLP(Civil)No.26781 of 2014.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master